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PRE-BID MEETING SUMMARY 
DELAWARE ARMY NATIONAL GUARD SITE FIRE ALARM UPGRADE 

FMO-DEARNG # 15-008 
ADDENDUM #5 

QUESTIONS: 
1. Are lock boxes required and if so, do they have to be monitored? 

RESPONSE – Yes lock boxes are required, and no they do not have to be monitored. 
 

2. Are all drops to pull stations and AV’s to be recessed in the wall? 
RESPONSE – In all walls and ceilings that can be fished use the wire specified.  In any 
wall or ceiling that can’t be fished i.e. filled masonry or concrete.  Surface mount the 
wire with metallic wire mold. 
 

3. Is red MC fire cable permitted above ceilings and inside walls? 
RESPONSE – Red MC Cable is not permitted. 
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